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Introduction:



ASHA Volunteers are achieving a greatest task for their home country by providing education for the needy poor children. In this part our SAADOW is coordinating with you  through implementing supplementary education programme for hilly areas children. Under this programme 280 children are getting education from the 10 village centres of Natham and Sanarpatti Blocks of Dindigul District. Under this effort children are continuing their education without featly. Female literacy rate is sustaining and ultimately drop out rates are decreasing. With in the six-month from 1.5.2003 to 31.10.2003 we undertake following activities in the project villages.

Supplementary Education centres details:

	S.N
	Villages 
	Total Strength of children
	Male
	Female
	Teacher

	1
	Kypiapuram
	31
	9
	22
	P.Alagunachi

	2
	Chinnamalaiyur
	26
	13
	13
	C.Sivalingam

	3
	Chinnayapuram
	27
	11
	16
	V.Tamilselvi

	4
	Kalathupatti
	21
	10
	11
	.K.Numbirajan

	5
	Merkupatti
	33
	17
	16
	P.Usha Rani

	6
	Puduppatti
	34
	12
	22
	R.Vishalatchi

	7
	Uralipatti
	26
	15
	11
	P.Palaniammal

	8
	Musukkampatti
	30
	11
	19
	R.Ponnumani

	9
	Serveedu
	27
	15
	12
	Hemavathi

	10
	Kannamanoor
	25
	13
	12
	R.Gheetha

	
	Total
	280
	126
	154
	


Monthly tests reports for 10 centres.

1. Kypiayapuram Supplementary Education Centre Mark details

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	August
	September
	October

	1
	Dhandapani
	Ivth
	Male
	326
	309
	287

	2
	Chinnathambi
	“
	Male
	336
	329
	278

	3
	Chitra
	Vith 
	Female
	284
	381
	281

	4
	Karpagam
	“
	“
	377
	445
	390

	5
	Nathiya
	“
	“
	269
	330
	196

	6
	S. Chitra
	IIIrd 
	“
	430
	379
	300

	7
	P.Panju
	“
	“
	383
	-
	289

	8
	P.Suganya
	“
	“
	327
	200
	256

	9
	P.Devi
	“
	“
	307
	261
	275

	10
	C.Revathi
	“
	“
	345
	263
	214

	11
	C.Dharmaraj
	“
	Male
	310
	283
	262

	12
	P.Baskaran
	“
	“
	365
	170
	186

	13
	Vijai Kumar
	IInd
	Male
	310
	322
	287

	14
	Ponni
	“
	Female
	318
	333
	353

	15
	Renuga
	“
	“
	312
	286
	273

	16
	Sudha
	“
	“
	243
	306
	322

	17
	P.Kavitha
	“
	“
	303
	343
	327

	18
	Indurani
	“
	“
	277
	297
	288

	19
	Meena
	Ist
	“
	95/200
	-
	112/300

	20
	Boomi Raj
	“
	Male
	75/200
	88/300
	94/300

	21
	Vijayalakshmi
	“
	Female
	107/200
	110/300
	103/300

	22
	Sathiya Priya
	“
	“
	95/200
	152/300
	144/300

	23
	Rajkumar
	“
	Male
	124/200
	
	-

	24
	Sivaranjini
	“
	Female
	100/200
	150/300
	139/300

	25
	Pirabhu
	“
	Male
	-
	98/300
	87/300

	26
	Ranjitha
	“
	Female
	-
	120/300
	-

	27
	Vijai
	“
	Male
	-
	75/300
	92/300

	28
	Raveena
	VII th
	Female
	269
	304
	242

	29
	C.Sumathi
	“
	“
	378
	436
	289

	30
	Banupriya
	“
	“
	386
	446
	347

	31
	Nathiya
	“
	“
	228
	234
	210

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


2. Chinnamalaiyur  Supplementary Education Centre Mark details

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	July
	August
	October

	1
	R.Malar
	Ist
	Female
	243
	257
	309

	2
	T.Jeyamani
	“
	“
	280
	268
	272

	3
	R.Saravanan
	“
	Male
	272
	251
	276

	4
	P.Sankar
	“
	“
	281
	258
	274

	5
	P.Ramesh
	“
	“
	280
	261
	290

	6
	M.Vallikkannu
	“
	Female
	290
	266
	276

	7
	P.Malarkunju
	“
	“
	302
	232
	305

	8
	R.Valarmathi
	IInd
	“
	270
	265
	301

	9
	M.Chandra
	“
	“
	271
	240
	263

	10
	T.Pappathi
	“
	“
	216
	248
	303

	11
	P.Sivarani
	“
	“
	272
	243
	328

	12
	C.Poovathi
	“
	Male
	270
	205
	289

	13
	Shunmugavel
	IIIrd
	Male
	260
	251
	263

	14
	P.Chinnammal
	“
	Female
	205
	253
	252

	15
	P.Singaram
	“
	Male
	265
	225
	276

	16
	P.Chinnaiah
	“
	“
	282
	241
	275

	17
	C.Raju
	“
	“
	252
	219
	302

	18
	S.Pasupathi
	“
	“
	248
	236
	285

	19
	P.Ganesan
	“
	“
	254
	248
	309

	20
	P.Rajeswari
	“
	Female
	263
	246
	310

	21
	P.Murugan
	“
	Male
	266
	262
	312

	22
	M.Muthulakshmi
	VI th
	Female
	278
	295
	303

	23
	S.Poonkodi
	“
	“
	302
	324
	294

	24
	P.Selvi
	“
	“
	323
	308
	295

	25
	T.Murugan
	“
	Male
	357
	291
	288

	26
	V.Murugan
	“
	“
	289
	268
	256


3. Pudupatti Supplementary centre children marks detail:

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	August
	September
	October

	1
	Ayswariya
	Ist
	Female
	273
	302
	315

	2
	Gowselya
	“
	“
	267
	253
	268

	3
	Pirabhu
	“
	Male
	218
	243
	259

	4
	Palpandi
	“
	Male
	234
	287
	271

	5
	Kavitha
	IInd
	Female
	220
	198
	259

	6
	Alagu Sundaram
	“
	Male
	235
	289
	223

	7
	Thivakaran
	“
	“
	213
	254
	263

	8
	Barathi
	“
	Female
	319
	332
	356

	9
	Malathi
	III
	“
	375
	382
	401

	10
	Renuga Devi
	III rd
	“
	323
	311
	345

	11
	Nandhini
	“
	“
	373
	325
	385

	12
	Krishnamoorthy
	IV th
	Male
	343
	321
	364

	13
	Sathiya Jothi
	“
	Female
	323
	311
	350

	14
	Arul Jothi
	“
	“
	274
	234
	290

	15
	Nisha Begam
	“
	“
	211
	194
	234

	16
	Radha
	“
	“
	273
	287
	306

	17
	Pandi
	“
	Male
	236
	275
	270

	18
	Palanichamy
	“
	“
	211
	297
	273

	19
	Sarathkumar
	“
	“
	289
	293
	316

	20
	Raja Sekar
	V th
	“
	322
	354
	370

	21
	Indhumathi
	“
	Female
	432
	454
	475

	22
	Kalaimani
	“
	“
	349
	387
	404

	23
	Sri Devi
	“
	“
	387
	345
	407

	24
	Kavitha
	“
	“
	397
	373
	422

	25
	Lakshmi
	“
	“
	376
	389
	409

	26
	Sangeetha
	“
	“
	235
	265
	281

	27
	Selvi
	“
	“
	263
	345
	330

	28
	Nidya
	“
	“
	404
	389
	454

	29
	Marakatham
	“
	“
	367
	392
	407

	30
	Mahendran
	“
	“
	419
	432
	457

	31
	Shanthi
	“
	“
	283
	311
	331

	32
	Muthukumar
	“
	Male
	433
	418
	444

	33
	Sathish
	“
	“
	454
	434
	465

	34
	Dinesh
	“
	“
	321
	308
	351

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


4. Kannamanoor Supplementary centre children marks detais:

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	June
	August
	October

	1
	Sathishkumar
	Ist
	Male
	156
	784
	203

	2
	Balasubramani
	“
	“
	206
	197
	256

	3
	V.Tamilselvan
	IInd
	Male
	300
	227
	266

	4
	Gunasekaran
	“
	“`
	179
	195
	253

	5
	Ajithkumar
	“
	“
	224
	171
	159

	6
	V.Meena
	“
	Female
	292
	a
	260

	7
	Priya Dharshini
	IIIrd
	“
	342
	398
	379

	8
	R.Nandhini
	“
	“
	207
	220
	226

	9
	R.Sangeetha
	“
	“
	186
	187
	218

	10
	N.Bala priya
	IV th
	“
	130
	90
	100

	11
	V.Uma Maheswari
	“
	“
	350
	340
	334

	12
	C.Sugappriya
	“
	“
	204
	188
	204

	13
	N.Sathish Kumar
	Vth
	Male
	272
	262
	264

	14
	R. Sivasankar
	“
	“
	260
	214
	239

	15
	P.Subburathinam
	“
	“
	215
	194
	206

	16
	V.Goghila
	VI th
	Female
	164
	142
	146

	17
	N.Shanthi
	“
	“
	263
	266
	284

	18
	Karthik Raja
	“
	Male
	132
	308
	312

	19
	Subbulakshmi
	“
	Female
	106
	106
	133

	20
	Premkumar
	“
	Male
	276
	297
	297

	21
	Karuppaiah
	“
	“
	177
	a
	160

	22
	Nagarani
	“
	Female
	231
	a
	a

	23
	Alagupandi
	“
	Male
	a
	201
	158

	24
	Panchavarnam
	VII th
	Female
	154
	177
	186

	25
	Rajapandi
	“
	Male
	254
	274
	262

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


5. Uralipatti Supplementary centre children marks details:

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	July
	September
	October

	1
	Muthupandi
	Ist
	Male
	141
	147
	154

	2
	Thangapandi
	“
	“
	95
	106
	122

	3
	M.Karthigai selvi
	“
	Female
	161
	152
	163

	4
	Pandi seli
	“
	“
	91
	97
	127

	5
	Chellapandi
	IInd
	Male
	120
	134
	154

	6
	Alexpandi
	“
	“
	272
	280
	297

	7
	Parthipan
	“
	“
	113
	123
	264

	8
	Uma Maheswari
	“
	Female
	171
	185
	211

	9
	Pappathi
	“
	“
	118
	141
	176

	10
	Sikkandar
	IIIrd
	Male
	323
	326
	363

	11
	Dosi Rani
	“
	Female
	197
	135
	205

	12
	Amsavalli
	“
	“
	397
	216
	389

	13
	Pandiyarajan
	IV th
	Male
	387
	339
	383

	14
	Arunkumar
	“
	“
	333
	344
	365

	15
	Captain Birapakaran
	“
	“
	309
	329
	342

	16
	Pothum Ponnu
	V th
	Female
	218
	310
	322

	17
	Anitha Banu
	“
	“
	308
	295
	317

	18
	Aravindkumar
	Vith
	Male
	174
	181
	225

	19
	Lakshmanan
	“
	“
	165
	195
	211

	20
	Kesavan
	“
	“
	231
	241
	263

	21
	Muruganandam
	“
	“
	145
	167
	288

	22
	Pandiselvi
	“
	Female
	234
	253
	267

	23
	Nandhini
	“
	“
	154
	175
	216

	24
	Lakshmi
	VII th
	“
	162
	184
	231

	25
	Ganesan
	“
	Male
	257
	271
	289

	26
	Sathish
	“
	“
	220
	254
	275


6. Chinnayapuram supplementary centre children marks details

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	July
	September
	October

	1
	Singaram
	IInd
	Male
	244
	208
	206

	2
	Ramakrishnan
	“
	“
	256
	280
	236

	3
	Sivalingam
	“
	“
	322
	217
	292

	4
	Nachammal
	“
	Female
	199
	327
	334

	5
	Suganya
	“
	“
	228
	257
	236

	6
	Vijayakumar
	IIIrd 
	Male
	245
	276
	195

	7
	Ganesh
	“
	“
	240
	345
	200

	8
	Ganeshan
	“
	“
	204
	284
	281

	9
	Raja
	“
	“
	322
	301
	289

	10
	Chinnammal
	“
	Female
	226
	407
	276

	11
	Vellaiammal
	“
	“
	302
	396
	232

	12
	Jeyaraj
	“
	Male
	234
	387
	237

	13
	Palaniammal
	IV th
	Female
	230
	401
	276

	14
	Alagunachi
	“
	“
	252
	316
	376

	15
	Rajeswari
	V th
	Female
	363
	234
	270

	16
	Jeyaram
	“
	Male
	241
	331
	242

	17
	Chitra
	VI th
	Female
	319
	327
	337

	18
	Lakshmi
	“
	“
	419
	190
	407

	19
	Pushbavalli
	“
	“
	306
	240
	289

	20
	Sakthivel
	“
	Male
	255
	277
	295

	21
	Chinnammal
	VII th
	Female
	302
	196
	247

	22
	Rajeswari
	“
	“
	192
	266
	308

	23
	Selvam
	“
	“
	309
	223
	250

	24
	Karandan
	“
	Male
	386
	205
	200

	25
	Jeyalakshmi
	“
	Female
	307
	324
	360

	26
	Selvi
	“
	“
	366
	276
	266

	27
	Rajaathi
	“
	“
	432
	279
	370


7. Serveedu supplementary centres children marks details

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	July
	September
	October

	1
	Kanimozhi
	Ist
	Female
	275
	243
	274

	2
	Soundariya
	“
	“
	278
	238
	278

	3
	Sowmiya
	“
	“
	243
	235
	243

	4
	Ragu
	“
	Male
	a
	a
	142

	5
	Arunkumar
	IInd
	Male
	299
	249
	298

	6
	Mahadevan
	“
	“
	296
	248
	296

	7
	Pravin
	“
	“
	278
	228
	288

	8
	Surendar
	“
	“
	245
	220
	220

	9
	Anbalagan
	III
	“
	458
	435
	484

	10
	Alagammal
	“
	Female
	413
	418
	a

	11
	Aravinth
	IV th
	Male
	491
	449
	485

	12
	Saravanakumar
	“
	“
	482
	426
	462

	13
	Raja
	“
	“
	480
	416
	466

	14
	Anand Kumar
	“
	“
	460
	370
	446

	15
	Pavithera devi
	“
	Female
	265
	270
	a

	16
	Vijaya Kumar
	“
	Male
	486
	440
	382

	17
	Usha Nandini
	V th
	Female
	490
	438
	267

	18
	Nandhini
	“
	“
	479
	438
	486

	19
	Suba Mathi
	“
	“
	469
	414
	a

	20
	Madumathi
	“
	“
	448
	404
	492

	21
	Vijaya Kumar
	“
	Male
	418
	433
	a

	22
	Vinoth Kumar
	“
	“
	245
	192
	356

	23
	Arivalagan
	“
	“
	346
	294
	282

	24
	Puvana
	“
	Female
	412
	326
	486

	25
	Ragavi
	“
	“
	228
	a
	278

	26
	Raj Kumar
	“
	Male
	a
	199
	267

	27
	Karthiga
	“
	Female
	488
	a
	492


8. Musukkampatti Supplementary centre children marks detail:

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	July
	September
	October

	1
	Arul
	Ist
	Male
	230
	256
	240

	2
	Raja
	“
	“
	196
	237
	250

	3
	Muthuramalinga Devar
	IInd
	Male
	218
	a
	a

	4
	Kayathiri
	“
	Female
	467
	430
	418

	5
	Selvi
	“
	“
	445
	424
	429

	6
	Bara Sathiya
	III rd
	“
	461
	400
	263

	7
	Pothum ponnu
	“
	“
	271
	285
	310

	8
	Vijai
	“
	Male
	233
	256
	223

	9
	Thirumoorthy
	IV th
	“
	282
	255
	271

	10
	Meena
	“
	Female
	475
	429
	412

	11
	Ramachandran
	“
	Male
	216
	335
	251

	12
	Gomathi
	“
	Female
	457
	420
	416

	13
	Loganayaghi
	V
	“
	219
	186
	247

	14
	Chittu
	“
	“
	243
	178
	235

	15
	Ponnammal
	“
	“
	255
	145
	234

	16
	Ganagamani
	“
	“
	216
	204
	233

	17
	Ponmani
	“
	“
	307
	312
	278

	18
	Kumar
	“
	Male
	420
	443
	488

	19
	Ramarajan
	“
	“
	350
	276
	298

	20
	Kalyani
	“
	Female
	361
	325
	264

	21
	Mari
	VI th
	“
	245
	260
	241

	22
	Balaji
	“
	Male
	411
	486
	477

	23
	Rajiv Gandhi
	“
	Male
	250
	286
	263

	24
	Veera Siva Ganavel
	VII th
	“
	484
	451
	418

	25
	Devi
	“`
	Female
	319
	354
	234

	26
	Rajalakshmi
	“
	“
	302
	420
	233

	27
	Ambiga
	VIII th
	“
	209
	316
	141

	28
	Nathiya
	“
	“
	229
	230
	294

	29
	Chandra
	“
	“
	297
	266
	260

	30
	Malathi
	“
	“
	299
	301
	307


9. Kalathupatti Supplementary centre children marks detail

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	July
	September
	October

	1
	Dhanam
	II nd
	Female
	199
	210
	223

	2
	Radha
	“
	“
	219
	198
	232

	3
	Vellaithai
	“
	“
	186
	232
	198

	4
	Nallammal
	“
	“
	210
	241
	232

	5
	Amsavallai
	“
	“
	182
	256
	264

	6
	Poovendran
	“
	Male
	235
	246
	273

	7
	Nagammal
	III rd
	Female
	209
	287
	267

	8
	Lakshmi
	“
	“
	304
	311
	345

	9
	Kunjammal
	“
	“
	234
	256
	284

	10
	Mookkan
	“
	Male
	208
	232
	243

	11
	Archunan
	“
	“
	249
	256
	287

	12
	Chinnaiah
	“
	“
	260
	271
	263

	13
	Kannan
	“
	“`
	256
	223
	276

	14
	Sakthivel
	“
	“
	201
	231
	256

	15
	Vellaichamy
	“
	“
	285
	293
	301

	16
	Alexpandian
	“
	“
	202
	243
	230

	17
	Ranjith
	“
	“
	188
	219
	234

	18
	Nithya
	IV th
	Female
	315
	357
	376

	19
	Rani
	“
	“
	284
	302
	357

	20
	Kumar
	“
	“
	280
	267
	293

	21
	Sarathkumar
	“
	Male
	371
	356
	386

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


10. Merkupatti Supplementary Centre children marks detail

	S.N
	Name of the Student
	Standard
	Male/Female
	Monthly Test total marks 



	
	
	
	
	July
	September
	October

	1
	P.Mariappan
	Ist
	Male
	207
	211
	254

	2
	S.Pandi
	“
	“
	225
	245
	265

	3
	P.Murugan
	“
	“
	242
	253
	287

	4
	M.Nandhini
	“
	Female
	a
	321
	336

	5
	Periyanachi
	“
	“
	242
	254
	273

	6
	S.Raja
	II nd
	Male
	161
	176
	209

	7
	M.Ramu
	“
	“
	210
	234
	275

	8
	S.Rajeswari
	“
	Female
	219
	230
	254

	9
	Rama Jeyam
	“
	“
	183
	201
	234

	10
	Nagajothi
	“
	Female
	211
	234
	264

	11
	Amsavalli
	“
	“
	a
	319
	322

	12
	Sivakami
	“
	“
	221
	265
	289

	13
	S.Chinnammal
	“
	“
	246
	231
	265

	14
	Ramu
	“
	Male
	226
	321
	288

	15
	Lakshmi
	“
	Female
	224
	245
	293

	16
	S.Sharmila
	“
	“
	-
	324
	365

	17
	M.Kannuchamy
	“
	Male
	214
	256
	234

	18
	M.Krishnaveni
	“
	Female
	239
	265
	278

	19
	M.Muthaiah
	V
	Male
	a
	278
	254

	20
	M.Periyachamy
	V
	“
	232
	254
	312

	21
	K.Pirabhu
	“
	“
	254
	278
	239

	22
	P.Muthulakshmi
	“
	Female
	a
	211
	253

	23
	P.Muthulakshmi
	“
	“
	233
	216
	265

	24
	S.Tamilselvi
	“
	“
	237
	182
	257

	25
	Chitra
	“
	“
	254
	a
	267

	26
	S.Palaniammal
	“
	“
	221
	a
	278

	27
	V.Murugan
	VI th
	Male
	194
	167
	231

	28
	S.Numban
	“
	“
	231
	197
	254

	29
	Elaiyaraja
	“
	“
	234
	198
	246

	30
	Numbayee
	“
	“
	207
	243
	278

	31
	P.Kannan
	VII th
	“
	284
	297
	305

	32
	S.Jagatheeskumar
	“
	“
	365
	293
	256

	33
	Manikandan
	“
	“
	236
	254
	276

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Centres Meeting:


Each centre level we are conducting our meeting on 3rd of every month. All Teachers, Supervisors and the Executive Director are attending the meeting. In this meeting we are discussing the following matters.

· Attendance/Visitors/monthly tests/Teachers work records

· Building maintenance

· Ways and means to reduce drop outs

· Chart making/Review of Teachers reports

· Songs regarsal

· Rapport with Teachers, SHGs and other CBO’s. Then they will approach the parents to regularize their children regularly to school and supplementary education centres. In such a way we have conducted our meeting at following points.

S.N.


Date




Meeting Place

1.

3.5.2003



SAADOW, Office, Natham

2.

3.6.2003




“

3.

3.7.2003




“

4.

3.8.2003



Supplemetary Centre, Kannamanoor

5. 

3.9.2003



Supplementary Centres, Serveedu

6

3.10.2003



Supplementary Centres, Uralipatti

At the end of the meeting we will provide the stipend to our Teachers. With our sincere effort we have obtained places for our centres in Pudupatti and Serveedu from our local school. This village rent and electricity money may use for the chart making, witting materials, Books, monitoring and other programme development activities.

Partner Agency Visit:


On behalf of ASHA Colorado Mr.Sri Ram made visit our project on 6.11.2003 and 7.11.2003. He visited our centres our children and villager gave warm welcome to him. Under this visit he visited our records and gave following references to our team on strengthening the project activities.

· He appreciated the review meetings on 3 rd of every month at each centres.

· Further he suggested some innovative approaches in the supplementary education programme by involving General Knowledge, Arithmetic’s, life services etc.

· Review the staffs qualification and experience

· Children arithmetic’s knowledge tested by Arithmetic’s test.

· He made discussion with Supervisor, Teachers, Children, Villagers and SAADOW Team on sustainability, future steps and need of the project etc.

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE FROM 1.5.2003 TO 31.10.2003

Details


Amount (Rs.)



Details


Amount (Rs.)


Grant Received from



Teacher Salary


30000.00

ASHA – USA

52800.00

(1126 Dollars)

Education Materials


12000.00

Room rent & Electricity

  1800.00

Supervisor Salry


  6000.00

Bank Charge



    850.00

Building Development

  2150.00

__________






-________

Total


52800.00

Total




52800.00




___________






_________

Impacts of the Project:

· Student’s standard of education is improving. The local schoolteachers are requested to continue this programme.

· Women SHGs/Villagers are satisfying with their children educational status.

· 10 Rural youths are getting job as Teachers in the 10 Project villages.

· Child drop out rates are minimized.

· Female literacy rates are increasing.

· Good habits among children are increasing day by day.

· Women SHGs are satisfied by involving in the project implementation

Conclusion:


With our sincere effort your guidance and support we are implementing this project at 10 need rural hilly villages. A core team of children, Supervisor, community and SAADOW Team are teamly coordinating with one another on successful implementation of the project. So thankful to you and the ASHA Team for the fruitful services to the poor needy children.

                                                                                                                 P.Sonaimuthu









Executive Director – SAADOW, NATHAM










TAMILNADU, INDIA.

